

MACP No.203/23
Somvati Vs. Mani Kumar & Ors.
MACP No.204/23
Somvati Vs. Mani Kumar & Ors.

12.12.2023

Present : Sh. Pankaj Deval, Ld. Counsel for petitioner(s).

It is submitted that steps have been taken for withdrawal of DAR and the certified copy shall be filed on the next date. Let compliance be made by the next date.

In the meanwhile, issue notice of the petition to all the respondents on filing of PF/ RC, within 7 days, returnable for **27.04.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/12.12.2023