

2 MACT 203/23  
SOMVATI Vs. MANI KUMAR  
3 MACT 204/23  
SOMVATI Vs. MANI KUMAR

10.02.2025

Present : Sh Pankaj Kumar Deval, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC)  
Sh. Dev Dutt Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-2.  
Mohd. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that despite best efforts, details of LR's of R-1 could not be traced out and R-2 may apprise the Tribunal in this regard. Ld. Counsel for R-2 submits that R-2 is not in contact with R-1 and his family, however, as and when any details regarding address and family members of the R-1 is traced out, same shall be provided.

Let previous order be complied with.

Put up for purpose fixed on 10.07.2025.

On request, date is changed to 13.06.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)  
PO MACT (East)/KKD  
Delhi/10.02.2025