

7 MACT 203/23
SOMVATI Vs. MANI KUMAR
8 MACT 204/23
SOMVATI Vs. MANI KUMAR

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Dewal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through
VC.

None for R1 & R2.

Md. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

As per the record, R1 has expired. Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks time to file the details of LRs of R1 for impleading them in the petition.

Settlement could not be affected.

Vakalatnama alongwith WS on behalf of R2 and R3 are already on record.

Put up for filing details of LRs of R1/further proceedings on

11.06.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
19.03.2026